Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAP000017J
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Tube Fittings
with type designation(s)
INOXPRES, STEELPRES
Issued to
RACCORDERIE METALLICHE S.P.A.
Marcaria, MN, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working
press.:
Sizes:
INOXPRES -55 to 200ºC
(dependent on the sealing)
16 bar 15,18,22,28,35,42,54,76,89 &
108 mm
STEELPRES -20 to 200ºC
 (dependent on the
sealing)
10 bar 15,18,22,28,35,42,54,76,89 &
108 mm
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-04-23
This Certificate is valid until 2022-12-31.
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Iselinn Vindstad
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-007797-6
Certificate No: TAP000017J
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Tube fittings of Compression coupling (press type) with internal elastomer sealing rings.
Materials:
Carbon steel (Steelpres): E195NBK EN 10305-3 (1.0034)
Stainless steel (INOXPres): UNI X5CrNiMo1712 [AISI316L] EN 10217-7
Couplings designations:
(Steelpres):381/450, 381/451, 381/900, 381/901, 385, 398, 397, 382, 392/A, 392, 389, 383/000,
383/001, 383/002, 383/003, 387, 390, 391, 393/000, 322
(INOX Press): 181/150, 181/151, 181/300, 181/301, 181/450, 181/451, 181/600, 181/601, 181/900,
181/901, 197, 198, 186, 182, 189, 189/M, 192, 183/000, 183/001, 183/002, 183/003, 185/000,
185/001, 185/002, 185/003, 187, 190, 187/R, 184/000, 184/001, 184/002, 184/003, 184/002 INOX,
184/003 INOX, 191, 193/002, 193/000, 193/006, 193/001, 195/000
Application/Limitation
Couplings covered by this certificate are approved to be used in class III piping systems in below